

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD.**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 6187 OF 2016**

**BAPPASAHEB LIMBRAJ BAWALE  
VERSUS  
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS**

...

Advocate for Petitioner : Mr. Adwant S.V.  
AGP for Respondent/State : Mr. S.K. Kadam

...

**CORAM : S.S. SHINDE & SANGITRAO S. PATIL, JJ.  
Dated: June 15, 2016**

...

**PER COURT :-**

Not on board. Taken on board.

2. Notice, returnable on 30<sup>th</sup> June, 2016. The learned A.G.P. waives service of notice on behalf of Respondent Nos. 1 and 2.

3. In addition to regular mode of service, the petitioner is permitted to serve Respondent No.3 by private service/notice and file the affidavit of service before returnable date.

**(SANGITRAO S. PATIL, J.)**

**(S.S. SHINDE, J.)**

...