

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY.
BENCH AT AURANGABAD.**

WRIT PETITION NO. 6187 OF 2016

Bappasaheb Limbraj Bawale ... **Petitioner**

VERSUS

The State of Maharashtra & Ors. ... **Respondents**

.....

Mr S. V. Adwant, Advocate for the petitioner

Mr S. K. Kadam, AGP for respondent/State

.....

CORAM : **S. S. SHINDE &
SANGITRAO S. PATIL, JJ.**

DATE : **30th JUNE, 2016.**

PER COURT:

. Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks one week's time so as to enable him to file affidavit of service.

2. List the matter after affidavit of service is filed.

[**SANGITRAO S. PATIL**]
JUDGE

[**S. S. SHINDE**]
JUDGE