

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 5042 OF 2016**

Association of College and University .. Petitioner  
Superannuated Teachers (Maharashtra)  
Versus  
Union of India & Ors. .. Respondents

**WITH**

**WRIT PETITION NO.4554 OF 2016**

Association of College and University .. Petitioner  
Superannuated Teachers (Maharashtra)  
Versus  
Union of India & Ors. .. Respondents

**WITH**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 6187 OF 2016**

Appasaheb Limbraj Bawale .. Petitioner  
Versus  
The State of Maharashtra & Ors. .. Respondents

Mr.S.V. Adwant, Advocate for the petitioners.  
Mr.P.S. Patil, AGP for respondent/State.  
Mr.S.B. Deshpande, Advocate for respondent No.4.  
Mr.U.S. Mote, Advocate for R-3 in WP No.6187 of 2016.

**CORAM : S.V.GANGAPURWALA &  
S.M.GAVHANE, JJ.**

**DATED : 15.11.2017**

**P.C. :-**

1. On 11.10.2017 we had specified the issues upon which learned AGP is required to take instructions. We had adjourned the matter on said date to 01.11.2017. On 01.11.2017 at the request of learned AGP, we again adjourned the matter for two weeks.

2. Today also learned AGP seeks time. For more than one month, we are adjourning the matter at the request of learned AGP. We expect respondent No.2-Secretary, Department of Higher and Technical Education to file reply positively by 04.12.2017, failing which this Court would be constrained to pass further coercive orders.

3. Stand over to 06.12.2017.

4. Parties to act upon authenticated copy of this order.

**[ S . M . GAVHANE , J . ]**

**[ S . V . GANGAPURWALA , J . ]**