

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO. 4554 OF 2016

Association of College and University
Superannuated Teacher (Maharashtra),
through its President and Convener,
Principal Dr. M. A. Wahul .. **Petitioner**

Versus

Union of India and others .. **Respondents**

Mr. S. V. Adwant, Advocate for the Petitioner.
Mr. Snjeev B. Deshpande, A.S.G. for Respondent
Nos. 1 and 4.
Mr. V. S. Badakh, A.G.P. for Respondent Nos. 2, 3
and 5.

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 5042 OF 2016

WRIT PETITION NO. 6187 OF 2016

CORAM: S. V. GANGAPURWALA &
S. M. GAVHANE, JJ.

DATE: 10th October, 2018

PER COURT :

1. Under order dated 11.10.2017 we had specified the gamut of the dispute and the learned A.G.P. sought time. Thereafter again on 15.11.2017 the learned A.G.P. sought time. In the order dated 15.11.2017 we expected respondent no. 2 –

Secretary, Department of Higher and Technical Education to file reply positively by 04.12.2017. The reply, it appears, is subsequently filed.

2. Today also, the learned A.G.P. seeks time.

3. Stand over to 24.10.2018, as a last chance.

No further time would be granted.

[S. M. GAVHANE, J.] [S. V. GANGAPURWALA, J.]

marathe