

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

WRIT PETITION NO.4554 OF 2016

ASSOCIATION OF COLLEGE AND UNIVERSITY SUPERANNUATED
TEACHERS, THROUGH IT'S PRESIDENT AND ORS
VERSUS
THE UNION OF INDIA AND OTHERS

**WITH
WP/5042/2016 WITH WP/6187/2016**

Mr.S.V.Natu, Advocate h/f. Mr.S.V.Adwant, Advocate for
petitioners

Mr.U.S.Mote, Advocate for Agri. University in W.P. No.
6187 of 2016

Mrs.M.A.Deshpande, Addl. Govt. Pleader for State

**CORAM : S.V. GANGAPURWALA AND
R.G. AVACHAT, JJ.**

DATE : DECEMBER 18, 2018

PER COURT

Mr.Natu, learned Counsel, submits that
Mr.Adwant, learned Counsel for the petitioners, is not
in a position to attend the Court today due to his
personal difficulty and requests for a day's
accommodation. Stand over to 07.01.2019.

[R.G. AVACHAT, J.]
kbp

[S.V. GANGAPURWALA, J.]