

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

WRIT PETITION NO. 4554 OF 2016

Association of College and University
Superannuated Teachers, (Maharashtra) ...Petitioner

Versus

Union of India and Ors. ...Respondents

Mr. S.V. Adwant, Advocate for Petitioner
Mrs. A.V. Gondhalekar, Additional Government Pleader for
Respondent Nos. 2, 3 and 5

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 5042 OF 2016
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 6187 OF 2016

**CORAM : S.V. GANGAPURWALA AND
A.M. DHAVALA, JJ.**

DATE: 7th JANUARY, 2019

PER COURT

1. The learned Additional Government Pleader seeks time to get instructions from the Finance Department. Almost a month has lapsed. The same be taken positively by the next date.

2. Stand over to 28.01.2019.

(A.M. DHAVALA, J.) (S.V. GANGAPURWALA, J.)

mta