

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO. 4554 OF 2016

ASSOCIATION OF COLLEGE AND UNIVERSITY SUPERANNUATED
TEACHERS THU IT PRESIDENT AND
VERSUS
THE UNION OF INDIA AND OTHERS

...

Advocate for Petitioners :
Miss Neha Kamble h/f. Mr. Adwant S. V.
Add.G.P. for Respondents No. 1 to 3 & 5 :
Mrs. A. V. Gondhalekar
Standing Counsel for Respondent No. 4:
Mr. A. B. Dhongade

...

WITH
WP/5042/2016
WITH
WP/6187/2016

...

CORAM: S. V. GANGAPURWALA &
A. M. DHAVALA, JJ.

DATE: 11th FEBRUARY, 2019

PER COURT :

1. The learned Additional Government Pleader seeks time to take instructions from the Finance Department. The Secretary, Finance Department, Mantralaya, Mumbai added as party on 10.12.2018 and since then the matters are adjourned for instructions from the Finance Department.

2. If on the next date the instructions are not received by the learned Addl.G.P., then we would be constrained to impose costs upon the respondents / State.

3. Stand over to 04.03.2019.

[A. M. DHAVALA, J.] [S. V. GANGAPURWALA, J.]

marathe