

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 4554 OF 2016**

Association of College and University  
Superannuated Teachers through its  
President and Convener M. A. Wahul .. Petitioner

**Versus**

The Union of India and others .. Respondents

Shri S. V. Adwant, Advocate for the Petitioner.

Shri S. B. Deshpande, A.S.G. for Respondent Nos. 1 and 4.

Mrs. A. V. Gondhalekar, Addl.G.P. for Respondent Nos. 2, 3, 5 and 6.

**WITH**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 5042 OF 2016**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 6187 OF 2016**

**CORAM : S. V. GANGAPURWALA AND  
A. M. DHAVALA, JJ.**

**DATE : 04TH MARCH, 2019.**

**ORDER :**

. The learned Additional Government Pleader seeks time to prepare and work out the matter.

2. Stand over to 18.03.2019 as a last chance. No further time would be granted.

**[A. M. DHAVALA, J.]**

**[S. V. GANGAPURWALA, J.]**