

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY.
BENCH AT AURANGABAD.

WRIT PETITION NO. 4554 OF 2016

Association of College and University
Superannuated Teachers ... Petitioner

Versus

Union of India & Ors. ... Respondents

..

Shri. S. V. Adwant, Advocate for the petitioner
Ms Preeti Diggikar, AGP for respondent/State

..

AND

WRIT PETITION NO. 5042 OF 2016
WRIT PETITION NO. 6187 OF 2016

**CORAM : S. V. GANGAPURWALA
AND
A. M. DHAVALA, JJ.**

DATE : 18TH APRIL, 2019

ORAL ORDER:

1. Mrs. Preeti Diggikar, learned Assistant Government Pleader submits that the matter is to be worked out by Mrs. A. V. Gondhalekar, learned Additional Government Pleader but she is not in a position to attend the court today.

2. Since 07.01.2019, we are adjourning the matter at the request of the State on one or the other ground.

3. Shri. Adwant, learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the members of the petitioner-association are all senior citizens, aged 75 years and above.

4. The respondent/State has to consider that the members of the petitioner association are senior citizens. The pleadings are complete.

5. If on the next date the matter is not worked out by the State, then the State shall deposit in this Court costs of Rs. 10,000/- (Rupees Ten Thousand only).

6. Stand over to 11.06.2019.

[A. M. DHAVALA]
JUDGE

[S. V. GANGAPURWALA]
JUDGE

Punde