

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

WRIT PETITION NO.5042 OF 2016  
WITH WP/3244/2017 WITH WP/4554/2016 WITH WP/6187/2016

ASSOCIATION OF COLLEGE AND UNIVERSITY SUPERANNUATED  
TEACHERS THRU ITS PRESIDENT AND CONVENER M A WAHU  
VERSUS  
THE UNION OF INDIA AND OTHERS

...  
Advocate for Petitioners : Ms. Neha Kamble h/f. Mr. S. V. Adwant  
AGP for Respondents - State : Mr. A. R. Kale  
Advocate for Respondent No.4 (UoI) : Mr. S. B. Deshpande  
...

CORAM : R. D. DHANUKA &  
S. G. MEHARE, JJ.  
DATE : 22-04-2022

PER COURT :-

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioners undertakes to remove all office objections within one week from today.

2. As and by way of last indulgence, it is made clear that no further time of extension will be granted to remove the office objections. If petitioners fail to comply with this order within stipulated period, the writ petition/s shall stand dismissed without further reference to this court.

3. If office objections are removed, place the matter/s on board for the admission on 02.05.2022.

( S. G. MEHARE )  
JUDGE

( R. D. DHANUKA )  
JUDGE