

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

WRIT PETITION NO. 4554 OF 2016
WITH WP/3244/2017 WITH WP/5042/2016 WITH WP/6187/2016

ASSOCIATION OF COLLEGE AND UNIVERSITY SUPERANNUATED
TEACHERS THU IT PRESIDENT AND CONVENER M A WAHU
VERSUS
THE UNION OF INDIA AND OTHERS

...

Advocate for Petitioners : Ms. Priyanka Deshpande h/f Mr. Adwant S.V.
AGP for Respondents : Mr. S.B. Yawalkar
Advocate for Respondent No.4 : Mr. S.W. Munde

...

**CORAM : MANGESH S. PATIL &
SHAILESH P. BRAHME, JJ.**
DATE : 11 SEPTEMBER 2023

PER COURT :

Heard.

1. Mr. Munde, learned Advocate submits that he will now represent respondent no.1 and 4. However he seeks time.
2. Learned AGP also seeks time.
3. By way of last chance, stand over to 27.09.2023.

[SHAILESH P. BRAHME, J.]

[MANGESH S. PATIL, J.]