

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

943 WRIT PETITION NO. 5042 OF 2016
WITH WP/3244/2017 WITH WP/4554/2016
WITH WP/6187/2016

ASSOCIATION OF COLLEGE AND UNIVERSITY SUPERANNUATED
TEACHERS THRU ITS PRESIDENT AND CONVENER M A WAHU
VERSUS
THE UNION OF INDIA AND OTHERS

...
Advocate for Petitioners : Mr. S.V. Adwant
Std. Counsel for Respondent Nos. 1 & 4 : Mr. S.W. Munde
Advocate for Respondent Nos. 2, 3 & 5 : Mr. S.B. Yawalkar
Advocate for Respondent No. 3 in WP/6187/2016 :
Mr. M.N. Nawandar

...

**CORAM : MANGESH S. PATIL &
SHAILESH P. BRAHME, JJ.**

DATE : 11 OCTOBER 2023

PER COURT :

Learned Advocate Mr. Munde for the respondents seeks
time to file reply.

2. By way of last chance, stand over to 19 October 2023,
at 02:30 p.m.

[SHAILESH P. BRAHME, J.]

[MANGESH S. PATIL, J.]