



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**946 WRIT PETITION NO. 3244 OF 2017**

Bachina Nageshwara Rao

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra And Others

- ...
- Adv. Harish Adwant h/f. Mr. S. V. Adwant, Advocate for the Petitioner
  - Mr. A. V. Lavte, AGP for State
- ...

**CORAM : NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI &  
VAISHALI PATIL – JADHAV, JJ.**

**DATE : 11<sup>th</sup> NOVEMBER, 2025**

**PER COURT:**

. At the request of learned AGP, stand over to **18.11.2025.**

**[VAISHALI PATIL – JADHAV, J.]**

**[NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.]**