



(1)

945-WP-6187-2016

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

945 WRIT PETITION NO. 6187 OF 2016

Bappasaheb Limbraj Bawale

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra And Others

...

Mr. S. V. Adwant, Advocate for the Petitioner.

Dr. Kalpalata Patil Bharaswadkar, AGP for Respondent-State.

Mr. Manish N. Navandar, Advocate for Respondent No.3.

CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT &

SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, JJ.

DATE : 7th JANUARY 2026.

PC :-

1. Learned AGP seeks some time to file reply.
2. Stand over to 21st January 2026, by way of last chance.

[SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, J.]

[KISHORE C. SANT, J.]