



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO. 6187 OF 2016

Dr. Bappasaheb Limbraj Bawale .. Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Maharashtra And Others .. Respondents

Mr. S. V. Adwant, Advocate for Petitioner.

Ms. Kalpalata Patil-Bharaswadkar, Addl.G.P. for Respondent Nos. 1 & 2.

Mr. M. N. Navandar, Advocate for Respondent No. 3.

**CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT AND
SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, JJ.**

DATE : 22nd APRIL, 2026.

PER COURT :-

1. The learned advocate for the petitioner seeks some time on the ground of personal difficulty in arguing the matter.
2. The learned advocate Mr. Navandar for respondent vehemently opposes the prayer and he invites attention to order dated 17.04.2026 passed by this Court.
3. Since personal difficulty is expressed by the learned advocate for the petitioner, stand over to 28.04.2026.

(SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, J.)

(KISHORE C. SANT, J.)